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 LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Request for Change in Distribution Rates 

 

Procedural Order Re: Tariff Filing 

On July 14 and 20, 2023, Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a 

Liberty (Liberty) filed compliance tariff pages for temporary rates per Order No. 26,855. On 

August 3, 2023, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE) filed a review of these 

tariff pages, raising issues that cause the Commission to require additional information 

before determining whether the tariff filings are compliant with applicable Commission 

orders. The Commission directs Liberty to respond to the issues raised in the DOE’s 

review, including a detailed explanation on the changes to the Revenue Decoupling 

Adjustment Factor in the revised tariffs associated with the filing as compared to the May 

5, 2023 proposed tariff pages. Liberty is requested to file a response to the DOE’s analysis 

by August 16, 2023. 

So ordered, this tenth day of August, 2023.   

 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 
Commissioner 
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W.Baber@dover.nh.gov 
Dmitry.Balashov@libertyutilities.com 
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 
mbartos@ceadvisors.com 
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Toby.Bishop@brattle.com 
Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com 
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov 
scrimmins@ceadvisors.com 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
ddane@ceadvisors.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
nicole.desruisseaux@mclane.com 
jjdevirgilio@gmail.com 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 
viggo.fish@mclane.com 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.getz@mclane.com 
loreley@cleanenergynh.org 
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pgoschke@ceadvisors.com 
bobg.rivercg@gmail.com 
Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 
mhorne@hcc-law.com 
Kristin.Jardin@libertyutilities.com 
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Long.Lam@brattle.com 
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clane@synapse-energy.com 
heidi.w.lemay@energy.nh.gov 
Robin.McAlester@libertyutilities.com 
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
Jessica.A.Nylund@dartmouth.edu 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
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Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com 
jralston@keeganwerlin.com 
brimal@ceadvisors.com 
Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com 
Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
sshenstone-harris@synapse-energy.com 
shreeansh.agrawal@brattle.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
chris@cleanenergynh.org 
howard@energytactics.com 
jspanos@gfnet.com 
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 
gtherrien@ceadvisors.com 
Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com 
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov 
jacqueline.m.trottier@energy.nh.gov 
jvanrossum@clf.org 
Chris.Wall@brattle.com 
Gregory.Waller@libertyutilities.com 
todd.wiley@libertyutilities.com 
willoughbyconsulting@gmail.com 
twoolf@synapse-energy.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
bill.zarakas@brattle.com 
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